05/23/24 School ………………………………………………3.25 - 5.00 7,180,000  6,821,000  2044
05/23/24 Sewers 1 ……………….……………………………3.25 - 5.00 2,465,000  2,342,000  2044

Sub-Total ……………………………………………………… 141,955,000$   91,960,000$

This Issue
10/23/25 Public Improvement ……………………………… tbd 5,525,000$   5,525,000$   2046
10/23/25 School ……………………………………………… tbd 5,460,000  5,460,000  2046
10/23/25 Sewers 1 ……………….…………………………… tbd 1,015,000  1,015,000  2046

Total This Issue ……………………………………………… 12,000,000$   12,000,000$
Grand Total ………………………………………………… 153,955,000$   103,960,000$

2 Excludes refunded bonds and Energy Savings Improvement Program lease entered into on October 18, 2017 in the amount of
$6,715,000, of which $915,000 is oustanding as of October 23, 2025.

1 Paritally supported by assessments levied against benefited property owners.

2

25

Short-Term Debt
As of October 23, 2025

(Pro Forma)
The Town has no outstanding short term debt as of the date of this official statement.

Annual Bonded Debt Maturity Schedule 1

As of October 23, 2025
(Pro Forma)

 Cumulative

Fiscal Total Principal
Year Principal Interest Total School Gen. Purp. Sewer Total Principal Retired (%)
2026 6,750,000$   2,812,318$   9,562,318$   -$   -$   -$   -$   6,750,000$   6.5
2027 8,110,000   2,670,679   10,780,679   273,000   276,000   51,000   600,000   8,710,000   14.9
2028 8,105,000   2,324,023   10,429,023   273,000   276,000   51,000   600,000   8,705,000   23.2
2029 6,865,000   2,037,423   8,902,423   273,000   276,000   51,000   600,000   7,465,000   30.4
2030 6,285,000   1,819,323   8,104,323   273,000   276,000   51,000   600,000   6,885,000   37.0
2031 5,605,000   1,628,973   7,233,973   273,000   276,000   51,000   600,000   6,205,000   43.0
2032 5,580,000   1,477,015   7,057,015   273,000   276,000   51,000   600,000   6,180,000   49.0
2033 5,580,000   1,325,081   6,905,081   273,000   276,000   51,000   600,000   6,180,000   54.9
2034 5,345,000   1,170,065   6,515,065   273,000   276,000   51,000   600,000   5,945,000   60.6
2035 5,345,000   1,018,835   6,363,835   273,000   276,000   51,000   600,000   5,945,000   66.3
2036 5,345,000   864,198   6,209,198   273,000   276,000   51,000   600,000   5,945,000   72.1
2037 5,125,000   708,181   5,833,181   273,000   276,000   51,000   600,000   5,725,000   77.6
2038 4,890,000   557,306   5,447,306   273,000   276,000   51,000   600,000   5,490,000   82.8
2039 4,070,000   414,950   4,484,950   273,000   276,000   51,000   600,000   4,670,000   87.3
2040 3,815,000   301,669   4,116,669   273,000   276,000   51,000   600,000   4,415,000   91.6
2041 2,080,000   192,625   2,272,625   273,000   276,000   51,000   600,000   2,680,000   94.2
2042 1,560,000   121,213   1,681,213   273,000   276,000   51,000   600,000   2,160,000   96.2
2043 1,005,000   60,200   1,065,200   273,000   276,000   51,000   600,000   1,605,000   97.8
2044 500,000   20,000   520,000   273,000   276,000   51,000   600,000   1,100,000   98.8
2045 -   -   -   273,000   276,000   51,000   600,000   600,000   99.4
2046 -   -   -   273,000   276,000   51,000   600,000   600,000   100.0

Total …… 91,960,000$   21,524,077$   113,484,077$   5,460,000$   5,520,000$   1,020,000$   12,000,000$   103,960,000$
1 Excludes refunded bonds and all leases.
2 Excludes $1,975,000 in principal and $231,811 in interest payments made from July 1, 2025 through October 23, 2025.

Existing Debt  1 This Issue:
Pro-forma

2

Overlapping/Underlying Debt

The Town has no overlapping debt and as of the date of this Official Statement, the underlying tax districts
located within the jurisdiction of the Town have no outstanding debt.

THE TOWN OF WESTPORT HAS NEVER DEFAULTED IN THE PAYMENT OF
PRINCIPAL OR INTEREST ON ITS BONDS OR NOTES

26

Debt Statement
As of October 23, 2025

(Pro Forma)